# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Geoffrey Hayward	11/20/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DataGardens Inc.
Street Address:	10366-65 Avenue
City:	Edmonton, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6H 1T9

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12276132

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAMA132237

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevan L. Morgan

Total Attachments: 1

source=32237\_Assignment#page1.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 021878 FRAME: 0122

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of the Assignor's interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention:

Title: ADAPTATION OF SERVICE ORIENTED ARCHITECTURE

US Patent Application executed herewith

**RECORDED: 11/21/2008** 

United States provisional application no. 60/989,701 filed November 21, 2007

Assignor will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor enters into this assignment freely, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada.

Assignor name: Geoffrey Hayward
Signature of assignor: Date of signing: No. 120, 2008
Witness name (print):
Witness signature:
Assignee: DataGardens Inc. Address of assignee: 10366-65 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6H 1T9
Signature of assignee/representative: Part Date of signing: Nove 2000
Title of authorized representative:
Witness name (print):
Witness signature:

PATENT REEL: 021878 FRAME: 0123